PLYMOUTH-SHILOH LOCAL SCHOOLS

Board of Education - Regular Meeting Wednesday, March 20, 2023, 3:00 P.M. Board of Education Office 365 Sandusky Street Plymouth, Ohio 44865 AGENDA

I BOARD OF EDUCATION RECOMMENDATIONS

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance/Silent Meditation
- 3. <u>Visitors/Communication</u> This agenda item allows a visitor to the Board of Education Meeting to ask questions regarding items listed on the agenda or of personal interest
- 4. Approve the changes to the following Board of Education Policies:

JFE Student Pregnancy and Related Conditions

KKA Recruiters in the Schools BDDA Notification of Meetings

- 5. <u>Graduation</u> Approve the list of 2023 graduates providing they meet all necessary requirements as set forth by the State of Ohio and the Plymouth-Shiloh Local Board of Education
- 6. <u>Designate Authorized Practitioner</u> Approve Avita Work-Well Occupational Health as the Authorized Practitioner to conduct the Bus/Van driver T-8 exams
- 7. Other

II <u>SUPERINTENDENT'S RECOMMENDATIONS</u>

1. The Superintendent recommends approving the following actions for the 2022-2023 school year:

Certificated Non-Renewal

Approve the non-renewal of Tia Louiso, Vocational Agriculture instructor, effective June 30, 2023, due to the return of an employee from an extended leave of absence.

Approve the non-renewal of Peter Lehman as a long-term elementary substitute effective at the end of the 2022-23 school year, with a last day of May 26, 2023.

Severance

Approve severance pay for Martin McKenzie and Barbara Gilger for their accumulated sick leave upon presentation of their proof of retirement and in accordance with Board Policy

Certificated Resignation

Approve the resignation of Aaron Weltlin for the purpose of retirement, effective May 31, 2023.

Classified Resignation

Approve the resignation of Lisa Mirales, HS cafeteria worker, effective March 16, 2023.

Handbooks

Approve the High School Course Offering document for the 2023-24 school year.

Student Travel

Approve the trip to the State FCCLA Leadership Conference/CDE Competition at the Ohio Expo Center & State Fairgrounds in Columbus, Ohio April 27-28, 2023

Approve the 6th grade class trip to Camp Nuhop April 19–21, 2023

Approve the trip to the State FFA Convention at the Ohio Expo Center Columbus, Ohio May 3-5, 2023

Other

III TREASURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS:

1. Minutes & Financial Information:

Approve Minutes of the February 20, 2023 regular meeting Approve the Monthly Expenditures and Financial Reports. Total Expenditures for the month of February were \$958,280.82

Budgetary

Approve the Budget & Purpose Statements for Baseball and Softball
Approve the amounts and rates as presented from the Richland County Budget Commission
Approve the amendments to the estimated resources and appropriations as presented
Approve the NSLP Equipment Assistance Grant from the Ohio Department of Education (599-9323)

Donation

Approve the donation of \$500.00 from Veterans of Foreign Wars of Ohio Charities Post 2743 for the Plymouth Band Program (300-9440)

Approve the donation of \$150.00 from Doug Dickson to the Athletic Fund for Wrestling District Costs (300-9500)

Approve the donation of \$1,155.00 from the Athletic Booster Club to the Football Team (300-9503) Approve the donation of \$300.00 from Ehret-Parsel Post 447 American Legion for the Class of 2024 (200-9824)

2. Other

IV **ADJOURN**

Public Participation at a Board of Education Meeting - In order for the Board to fulfill its obligation to complete the planned agenda in an effective and efficient fashion, a maximum of 30 minutes of public participation may be permitted at each meeting. Each person addressing the Board shall give his/her name and address. If several people wish to speak, each person is allotted three minutes until the total time of 30 minutes is used. During that period, no person may speak twice until all who desire to speak have had the opportunity to do so. Persons desiring more time should follow the procedure of the Board to be placed on the regular agenda. The period of public participation may be extended by a vote of the majority of the board, present and voting.